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Supplement

Table S1. The composition and functional feeding group of aquatic macroinvertebrates
analyzed in the three study sites during the two seasons. Ind.: number of individuals, FFG:
functional feeding group. GC = collectors gatherer, Ft = filterers, Pr = predators, Sc = scrapers,
Sh-Dt = detritivore shredders

Mean size

Site Order Taxon No Ind. FFG
(mm)
San Lorenzo Coleoptera Anchytarsus 5 13.98 Sh-Dt
cf. Tetraglossa 10 19.78 Sh-Dt
Disersus 3 2.00 CG
Heterelmis 6 6.33 Sh-Dt
Phanocerus 3 4.98 CG
Diptera Alluaudomyia 2 5.83 CG
Atherix 10 13.55 Pr
Chironominae 5 1.48 CG
Clogmia 13 2.13 CG
Diamesinae 3 2.88 CG
Dixella 6 8.02 CG
Limnophora 10 11.05 Pr
Limonicola 7 4.18 Sc
Maruina 1 3.78 CG
Molophilus 5 9.90 Pr
Orthocladiinae 5 1.29 CG
Pericoma 1 3.39 CG
Simulium 22 3.89 Ft
Tanypodinae 5 2.02 Pr
Tipula 10 16.77 Sh-Dt
Ephemeroptera Baetodes 5 3.95 Sc
Leptohyphes 5 4.76 CG
Prebaetodes 5 10.63 CG
Tricorythodes 20 3.29 CG
Megaloptera  Corydalus 5 30.08 Pr
Odonata Brechmorhoga 1 22.78 Pr



Site

La Victoria

Puerto Mosquito

Order

Plecoptera
Trichoptera

Coleoptera

Diptera

Ephemeroptera

Megaloptera
Odonata
Plecoptera
Trichoptera

Coleoptera

Decapoda

Diptera

Taxon

Anacroneuria
Atopsyche
Leptonema
Phylloicus
Smicridea

cf. Tetraglossa
Heterelmis
Microcylloepus
Phanocerus
Atherix
Chelifera
Chironominae
Clogmia
Dixella
Molophilus
Orthocladiinae
Pericoma
Simulium
Tanypodinae
Tipula
Baetodes
Leptohyphes
Prebaetodes
Thraulodes
Tricorythodes
Lachlania
Corydalus
Brechmorhoga
Anacroneuria
Atopsyche
Chimarra
Leptonema
Nectopsyche
Phylloicus
Protoptila
Smicridea
Cylloepus
Heterelmis
Pelonomus
Pseudodisersus
Atya
Macrobrachium
Atherix
Chironominae
Dixella
Hemerodromia

No Ind.
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Mean size
(mm)
10.35
10.32
26.51
11.15
21.47
15.06
6.27
3.57
498
7.08
4.78
1.17
2.00
7.20
8.82
1.32
423
5.94
1.21
12.13
3.25
4.74

6.88
3.65
12.32
28.39
22.26
9.33
9.64
4.53
17.43
8.33
14.92
4.03
17.60
4.58
3.96
4.94
5.55
39.53
45.57
8.88
1.42
5.93
3.13

FFG

Pr

Pr

Ft
Sh-Dt
Ft
Sh-Dt
Sh-Dt
Sc
CG
Pr

Pr
CG
CG
CG
Pr
CG
CG
Ft

Pr
Sh-Dt
Sc
CG
CG
CG
CG
Ft

Pr

Pr

Pr

Pr

Ft

Ft

CG
Sh-Dt

Ft

Sc
Sh-Dt
Sh-Dt
CG
CG
Sh-Dt
Pr
CG
CG
Pr



Site

Order

Ephemeroptera

Lepidoptera
Megaloptera
Odonata
Plecoptera
Trichoptera

Taxon

Limnophora
Orthocladiinae
Simulium
Americabaetis
Baetodes

Camelobaetidius

Leptohyphes
Thraulodes
Tricorythodes
Petrophila
Corydalus
Hetaerina
Anacroneuria
Atopsyche
Chimarra
Leptonema
Phylloicus
Protoptila
Smicridea

No Ind.

10

10

Mean size
(mm)
4.81
1.37
4.53
4.50
2.28
3.35
2.25
4.42
4.18
17.64
18.55
12.32
9.12
8.28
3.75
12.55
6.21
3.37
9.63

FFG

Pr
CG
Ft
CG

CG
CG
CG
CG

Pr
Pr
Pr
Pr
Ft
Ft
Sh-Dt
Sc
Ft



